

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

APR - 1 2013 J. BRYAN



## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WREST 34, LLC

ARTICLE I. Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is WREST 34, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II. Address: The mailing address of the principal office of the Company is 6401 Congress Avenue, Suites 230-240, Boca Raton, FL 33487. The street address of the principal office of the Company is 6401 Congress Avenue, Suites 230-240, Boca Raton, FL 33487.

Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's ARTICLE III. Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the Company's registered agent are:

> Angelo Freites 6401 Congress Avenue Suites 230-240 Boca Raton, Florida 33487

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Ingelo Freites

ARTICLE IV. Management: The Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. The names and addresses of the initial managers are:

Jhonny A. Mercado 6401 Congress Avenue, Suites 230-240 Boca Raton, FL 33487

Andres E. Garcia 6401 Congress Avenue, Suites 230-240 Boca Raton, FL 33487

Angelo Freites 6401 Congress Avenue, Suites 230-240 Boca Raton, FL 33487

BOC 37,072,892.1 130456.010500

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this <u>24tr</u> day of March, 2013.

Inglo Freites, Authorized Person

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

